Join the Fiddle Fest!

Become a Fiddlin' Friend with The Berks Fiddle Fest coming to the Fleetwood Park on September 15, 2024.





Welcome to the 2024 Berks Fiddle Fest!

The Berks Fiddle Fest is being presented by the Friends of Fleetwood Parks and will be moving to its new home for 2024! The festival will begin at 9am on September 15 in the Fleetwood Park. Admission is by Donation - with a \$5.00 suggested donation for Adults.

The festival is one of the biggest and best music festivals in Berks County that attracts over 3,000 people annually. The event features several activities including the Fiddle Workshop, the Open Mic area, the shaded Jammin' Area and Tent*, the Fiddle Competition, a Morning Concert Series, All-Ages Fiddle Competition and closing band on the Main Stage.

Musical acts already set to perform include: A Meadowood Music Student showcase, *The Keystone Fiddlers, Crow Hill, The Get Reels,* and *Big Valley Bluegrass*. Plus, a Workshop with Addyson Teal of *Fig For A Kiss* and Noah Gibney's Open Mic and shaded Jammin.!!

And new this year in Fleetwood, there will be *Fiddler Craft Row!*Fiddler Craft Row will feature vendors, community organizations, crafts, food and much more! The tents will be lined-up and ready for the crowds in this new addition to the festival.

We hope that you'll consider being part of this event that brings music and arts to our county like no other.

Sponsorship levels begin at \$100.00 to \$3,000.00.

Your involvement will let us continue to make this free event available to the entire county.

Join us as a Founding Sponsor as we turn the Fleetwood Park into Woodstock for one day featuring fiddles, bands and more fiddles!







SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

9am - Fiddler Row Opens

10:00am - Gospel Service

10:30am - Meadowood Music Student Showcase

11:00am - The Keystone Fiddlers

12 noon - Crow Hill

1:00pm - Salute to America featuring The Kutztown Pipe Band

1:15pm - Fiddle Competition Ages 12 and Under

2:15pm - The Get Reels

2:45pm - Fiddle Competition Ages 13 - 17

3:45pm - The Get Reels

4:15pm - Fiddle Competition Ages 18 and Older

5:00pm - Fiddlemania, Awards Ceremony and Swing Low Jam

5:30pm - Big Valley Bluegrass

9am - 6pm
Flddler Craft Row
An all-day experience of vendors, organizations, crafts and more!

There will also be workshops, open mic and an all-day jam session.



We're looking for a few Fiddlin' Friends!



The Berks Fiddle Fest makes its debut at the Fleetwood Park in September. The all-day affair includes the Morning Concert Series, the Fiddle Competiton, the Open Mic Contest, the Fiddle Workshop along with the Headliner Concert. Now is your chance to join in on the fun and become a donor to this special event. We're looking for a few good fiddlin' friends to join us in supporting this effort being presented by the Friends of Fleetwood Parks. Become a fiddlin' friend today!

Individual and Organization Sponsorships

Your support will go towards the continuation of professional live bands, music appreciation, live jammin', workshops, open mic opportunities, and the highlight of the day - the annual, all-ages fiddle competition.

BERKS FIDDLE FEST is presented by Friends of Fleetwood Park, a 501(c)3 organization. All donations are tax-deductible.

| Name/Organizaton Name : | |
|--|--------------|
| Contact Name for Organization : | |
| Address: | |
| Phone: | |
| E-mail: | |
| AMOUNT ENCLOSED: | 同総統 国 |
| Sponsorship deadline: August 31, 2024 | |
| Make checks payable to: Friends of Fleetwood Parks | |

Mail form & payment to:

Friends of Fleetwood Parks, P.O. Box 604, Fleetwood, PA 19522



Use the QR code to Venmo your donation. Add your name/email to the notes.

FIDDLIN' FRIEND LEVELS

FIDDLIN' FRIEND SPONSOR - \$100.00

Supports all Expenses for the Event Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner Listed in Program as a Fiddlin' Friend Sponsor

OPEN MIC SPONSOR - \$250.00

Listed as a Sponsor of Open Mic
Listed as a Open Mic Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials
Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner
Listed in Program as a Open Mic Sponsor

FIDDLE WORKSHOP SPONSOR - \$500.00

Listed as a Sponsor of the Fiddle Workshop
Listed as a Workshop Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials
Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner
Listed in Program as a Fiddle Workshop Sponsor

FIDDLE COMPETITION SPONSOR - \$1,000.00

Listed as a Sponsor of the Fiddle Competition
Listed as a Fiddle Competition Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials
Name announced from the stage at Competition breaks as a Fiddle Competition Sponsor
Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner
Listed in Program as a Fiddle Competition Sponsor
A Berks Fiddle Fest T-Shirt

SILVER FIDDLE SPONSOR - \$1,500.00

Listed as a Sponsor of the Morning Concert Series
Listed as a Silver Fiddle Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials
Name announced from the stage at the Morning Concert Series as a Silver Fiddle Sponsor
Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner
Listed in Program as a Silver Fiddle Sponsor
Autographed Poster by Berks Flddle Fest Winner
A Berks Fiddle Fest T-Shirt

GOLD FIDDLE SPONSOR - \$2,000,00

Listed as a Sponsor for the Headliner Band
Listed as a Gold Fiddle Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials

Name announced from the stage during the Headliner Band Concert as a Gold Fiddle Sponsor

Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner

Listed in Program as a Gold Fiddle Sponsor

Autographed Poster by Berks Flddle Fest Winner

Two Berks Fiddle Fest T-Shirts

PLATINUM FIDDLE SPONSOR - \$3,000.00

Listed as a Sponsor for the Headliner Band
Four Reserved Seats for the Headliner Concert
Listed as a Platinum Fiddle Sponsor on all Announcements and Printed Materials
Name announced from the stage during the Headliner Band Concert as a Platinum Fiddle Sponsor
Listing on the Berks Fiddle Fest Sponsor Banner
Listed in Program as a Platinum Fiddle Sponsor
Autographed Poster by Berks Flddle Fest Winner
Two Berks Fiddle Fest T-Shirts